

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

September 6, 2023

SCHOOLS DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 339,

s. 2023

FIRST SEMESTER DEPLOYMENT OF CLSU-COLLEGE OF EDUCATION STUDENTS TO THE SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

- To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors All Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads All Others Concerned
- 1. In partnership with the Central Luzon State University-College of Education, this Office provides the list of Cooperating Schools in the First Semester deployment of CLSU students who will be conducting their Observation of Teaching and Learning in Actual School Environment (FS 3300) and Participation and Teaching Assistantship (FS 3301) from September 7 to December 1, 2023.
- 2. Schoolheads of the identified cooperating schools are advised to provide the names of the teachers who will serve as Resource teachers in through the Google Sheet that will be provided.
- 3. The list of cooperating elementary schools and the corresponding number of BECED and BEED students is found in Enclosure No.1 and Enclosure No. 2 contains the list of cooperating secondary schools and their corresponding number of BSED students.
- 4. For clarification, you may contact the Partnership Focal Person, Joel G. Dizon through <u>joel.dizon@deped.gov.ph</u> or Lamberto P. Corpuz through <u>lamberto.corpuz@deped.gov.ph</u> or at cellphone number 0935 631 0043.
- 5. For information and strict compliance.

JOHANNA N. GERVACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

LPC/1st semester deployment of clsu-college of education 005/September 6, 2023



*L*byal, *E*xcellent, *A*ccountable and *D*edicated to *D*ervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev. 06 (03.23.23))





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

Enclosure No. 1 to SDM No. _____s.2023

List of Cooperating Elementary Schools and the corresponding number of BECED and BEED Students

No.	Cooperating Schools	BECED FS Students	BEED FS Students	Total
1	DepEd-CLSU Elementary (Lab.) School	2	5	7
2	Bantug Elementary School	1	4	5
3	Bagong Sikat Elementary School	1	2	3
4	Muñoz Central School	3	6	9
5	Muñoz North School	2	5	7
6	Maligaya Elementary School	1	6	7
7	Catalanacan Elementary School	1	2	3
8	Gov. Eduardo L. Joson Memorial School	1	2	3
9	Bical Elementary School	1	3	4
10	Gabaldon Integrated School	1	3	4
11	Magtanggol Integrated School	1	2	3
12	Villa Nati Elementary School	1	2	3
13	Linglingay Elementary School	1	4	5
14	San Felipe Elementary School	1	3	4
15	Rizal Elementary School	0	2	2
16	Maragol Integrated School	1	3	4
17	Cabisuculan Elementary School	1	2	3



Wyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Pervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev. 06 (03.23.23))





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

18	Licaong Elementary School	0	2	2
19	Villa Cuizon Elementary School	0	2	2
20	Franza Elementary School	0	2	2
21	Rang-ayan Elementary School	1	2	3
22	Pandalla Elementary School	0	2	2
23	Curva Elementary School	0	3	3
24	Palusapis IS (Elementary)	1	2	3
	Total Number of Field Study Students	22	71	93



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev. 06 (03.23.23))





Republic of the Philippines Department of Education REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SCIENCE CITY OF MUNOZ

Enclosure No. 2 to SDM No. _____s. 2023

List of Cooperating Secondary Schools and the corresponding number of BSED

4	San Antonio IS	7	3	10
			-	
3	Magtanggol IS Maragol IS	5	1	6
2	MNHS-Annex	15 5	10	25 6
1	MNHS-Main-	25	20	45
No.	Cooperating Schools	JHS	SHS	Total Number of FS Students



Loyal, Excellent, Accountable and Dedicated to Dervice Address: Brgy. Rizal, Science City of Muñoz, 3119 Telephone No.: (044) 806 -2192; Email Address: <u>munozscience.city@deped.gov.ph</u> DSCM-QMS-QMR-QSF-008 Rev. 06 (03.23.23))

